

Bid/Quotation Tabulation

Purchasing Department

City of
St. Peters
Missouri



P.O. Box 9 • One St. Peters Centre Blvd.
St. Peters, MO • 63376
www.stpetersmo.net • email: bids@stpetersmo.net
phone: 636.477.6600 • fax: 636.939.4411

Bid No. 17-201 - Automated Side-Load Solid Waste Trucks - Bid Opening 2:30 PM - September 7, 2017

All Bids are subject to correction after
Bids have been completely reviewed

				Truck Component Services		Truck Component Services		Truck Component Services	
				4044 Coyote Dr		4044 Coyote Dr		4044 Coyote Dr	
				Joplin, Mo. 64804		Joplin, Mo. 64804		Joplin, Mo. 64804	
				816.661.3286 Cell		816.661.3286 Cell		816.661.3286 Cell	
				Eric Kelderman		Eric Kelderman		Eric Kelderman	
				ekelderman@tlgtrucks.com		ekelderman@tlgtrucks.com		ekelderman@tlgtrucks.com	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Base Bid + Standard Warranty	2	EA	\$245,480.00	\$490,960.00	\$248,212.00	\$496,424.00	\$248,212.00	\$496,424.00
	Delivery if not included	1	L.S.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total (Bid Items 1)				\$490,960.00		\$496,424.00		\$496,424.00	
Maximum Number of Days for Delivery after Purchase Order is Issued				180 days		180 days		180 days	
				2017/18 Loadmaster Peterbilt Eclipse 520		2017/18 Wayne Peterbilt Eclipse Curbtender 520		2017/18 Wayne Peterbilt Curbtender X-Tender Arm	

Optional Equipment Offered

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
2	Options Vary per Vendor/Make/Model	2	EA						
3	Qty and cost are all that is reflected	2	EA						
4		2	EA						
5		2	EA						
6			EA						
7			EA						
8			EA						
Base Bid Plus Optional Equipment				\$490,960.00		\$496,424.00		\$496,424.00	

**Bid/Quotation
Tabulation**
Purchasing Department

City of
St. Peters
Missouri



P.O. Box 9 • One St. Peters Centre Blvd.
St. Peters, MO • 63376
www.stpetersmo.net • email: bids@stpetersmo.net
phone: 636.477.6600 • fax: 636.939.4411

Bid No. 17-201 - Automated Side-Load Solid Waste Trucks - Bid Opening 2:30 PM - September 7, 2017

ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT CO (submission 2)	ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT CO(Submission 1)
14001 Botts Rd	14001 Botts Rd
Grandview, Mo. 64030	Grandview, Mo. 64030
314.973.7256 cell	314.973.7256 cell
John Menendez	John Menendez
johnm@elliottequipco.com	johnm@elliottequipco.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Base Bid + Standard Warranty	2	EA	\$249,957.00	\$499,914.00	\$257,155.00	\$514,310.00
	Delivery if not included	1	L.S.		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total (Bid Items 1)				\$499,914.00		\$514,310.00	
Maximum Number of Days for Delivery after Purchase Order is Issued				120-150 days ARO		180 -210 days ARO	
				2018 New Way Peterbilt 520		2019 New Way Mack MY	

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
2	Options Vary per Vendor/Make/Model	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
3	Qty and cost are all that is reflected	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
4		2	EA	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 5,062.00	\$2,531.00	\$5,062.00
5		2	EA	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$3,087.00	\$6,174.00
6			EA				\$0.00
7			EA				\$0.00
8			EA				\$0.00
Base Bid Plus Optional Equipment				\$517,150.00		\$531,546.00	

Bid/Quotation Tabulation

Purchasing Department

City of
St. Peters
Missouri



P.O. Box 9 • One St. Peters Centre Blvd.
St. Peters, MO • 63376
www.stpetersmo.net • email: bids@stpetersmo.net
phone: 636.477.6600 • fax: 636.939.4411

Bid No. 17-201 - Automated Side-Load Solid Waste Trucks - Bid Opening 2:30 PM - September 7, 2017

KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY	DOWNING SALES & SERVICE
PO Box 2007	3 Indigo Rd
Maryland Heights, Mo. 63043	Phillipsburg, Mo. 65722
314.298.8330	314.599.2818cell
Frank Boitano	Harry Gaab
fboitano@keyequipment.com	downing@downingsales.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Base Bid + Standard Warranty	2	EA	\$282,495.00	\$564,990.00	\$267,970.00	\$535,940.00
	Delivery if not included	1	L.S.		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total (Bid Items 1)				\$564,990.00		\$535,940.00	
Maximum Number of Days for Delivery after Purchase Order is Issued						180-240 ARO	
				2018 Peterbilt Chassis		Side Load Body	

Optional Equipment Offered

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
2	Options Vary per Vendor/Make/Model	2	EA			\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
3	Qty and cost are all that is reflected	2	EA			\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
4		2	EA			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5		2	EA			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
6			EA				
7			EA				
8			EA				
Base Bid Plus Optional Equipment				\$564,990.00		\$576,940.00	